www.trafag.com   Page 1 (2)
77
32
100
88
127
Fig. 1
Fig. 3

                        Bit #
                                       0: write permission, 1: no write permission
Device Type Code Wire Terminal Instructions
879X.20.XXXX Type 1 H73520
879X.20.XXXX Type 2 H73517
879X.21.XXXX Type 1 H73520
879X.22.XXXX Type 2 H73517
Page 2 (2)www.trafag.com
Electrical connection
X1 (microswitch
wire terminal)
X2 (sensor
wire terminal)
A
(data –)
B
(data +)
GND
J4 (jumper
termination
resistor)
X2 (sensor
wire terminal)
sensor RS485 Modbus
optocoupler
supply
mixer
quartz in vacuumDC
DC
DC
DC
Fm
Fr
Fr-Fm
oscillator
oscillator
temperature
120 Ω
J4 (jumper
termination resistor)
P=0
A (data –)
B (data +)
GND
switch 1
switch 3
switch 2
11
14
12
31
34
32
21
24
22
connect shield directly on
EMC cable gland
X1 (microswitch
wire terminal)
X2 (sensor
wire terminal)
data cable
(0.14 - 1.5 mm2, AWG 26 - 16),
shielded twisted pair, impedance >100 Ω
connect shield directly on
EMC cable gland
quartz in SF6
SF6
microprocessor
/ RS485 driver
termination resistor must be set ON
for first and last device in bus